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Report J‐9 Figure 1 
Dietary Composition of Selected Fish Species Collected in Iniskin/Iliamna Bays, 2005 

 

 

The Index of Relative Importance (IRI) of prey items in the diet of the fish species sampled was calculated according to Cailiet (1976) using the equation: 

IRI = (%N + %W) / %FO 

where N is proportion of a particular prey item relative to the total number of prey items; W is the percent biomass that each prey item comprised; and FO, the Frequency of Occurrence, was the proportion of stomachs in which the taxon 
was identified. 
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Report J‐9 Figure 2 
Dietary Composition of Surfsmelt Collected in Iniskin/Iliamna Bays, 2005 
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Report J‐9 Figure 3 
Dietary Composition of Chum Salmon Collected in Iniskin/Iliamna Bays, 2005 
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Report J‐9 Figure 4 
Dietary Composition of Sculpin Collected in Iniskin/Iliamna Bays, 2005 
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Report J‐9 Figure 5 
Dietary Composition of Flatfish Collected in Iniskin/Iliamna Bays, 2005 
 

 

17.37

14.69

2.67
17.37

16.60
1.91

29.39

Flatfish: % biomass of domant prey

Barnacles

Copepods

Amphipods

Polychaetes

Sediment

Unidentified Animal Tissue

Mollusks

41.1

16.1
8.20.5

0.02

34.1

Flatfish: % IRI of dominant prey items

Barnacles

Copepods

Amphipods

Polychaetes

Sediment

Unidentified Animal Tissue

Mollusks


